1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0037983
1
MAPC-A1110-AP

5 5
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0037983
5
MAPC-A1110-AP
Rev.  V2
GaN Amplifier 50 V, 50 W
DC - 2700 MHz
Application Fixture 2400 - 2500 MHz
Parts List
Reference Designator Value Tolerance Manufacturer Part Number
C1 22 pF 5% Kyocera AVX 600F220JT250XT
C10 10 pF 5% Kyocera AVX 600F100JT250XT
C11, C13 3 pF 0.1pF Kyocera AVX 600F3R0BT250XT
C14 6.8 pF 0.1pF Kyocera AVX 600S6R8BT250XT
C15 1 μF 10% Murata GRM32ER72A105KA01
C16 10 μF 10% Murata GRM32ER61H106KA12
C2, C3 1.1 pF 0.1pF Kyocera AVX 600F1R1BT250XT
C4 4.7 pF 0.1pF Kyocera AVX 600F4R7BT250XT
C5 0.01 μF 0.01uF Murata GRM21BR72E103KW03
C6 1 µF 10% Murata GCM21BC72A105KE36
C7, C8, C9, C12 1.8 pF 0.1pF Kyocera AVX 600F1R8BT250XT
L1 12 nH 2% Coilcraft 0805HP-12NXGRC
R1 5.1 Ω 1% Yageo RC0805FR-075R1L
R2 5.6 Ω 1% Yageo AC0603FR-075R6L
R3 1 kΩ 5% VIKING CR-050FLF——1K